Incident Date Report Number

4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023

RMP23-000944

RMP23-000943

RMP23-000945
RMP23-000946

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3980 FAIRFAX AVE
3315 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF EXTENDED STAT
Q443312

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3706 BOBWHITE LN

3921 GULL CT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

800 ROHLWING RD

1701 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF
RD

3802 RYWICK CT
4700 BARKER AVE
1460 GOLF RD
2520 YARROW LN
3202 CENTRAL RD
2905 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2205
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2207
KIRCHOFF RD

5015 WEBER DR
1460 GOLF RD

1321 GOLF RD
2520 YARROW LN

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD MUSIC
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
911 TEST CALL

911 TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INVESTIGATION

RECKLESS DRIVING

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/17/2023 8:19:50 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023
4/13/2023

RMP23-000947

RMP23-000948

RMP23-000951

RMP23-000949

RMP23-000950

RMP23-000962

2516 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3701
ALGONQUIN RD

1211 GOLF RD
PLUM EMER

APPROX LOC:3402
FREMONT ST

3800 CENTRAL RD
2708 CARDINAL DR
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

3800 CENTRAL RD
GROVESIDE LN/ FOX LN
3205 HAWK LN

3502 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3405 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR
4305 WEBER DR
4305 WEBER DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

HOLD UP ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

911 INFO CALL

JUVENILE NUISANCE
THEFT

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/17/2023 8:19:50 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023
4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023

4/13/2023

RMP23-000953
RMP23-000952

RMP23-000954

RMP23-000955

RMP23-000956

RMP23-000957

4440 DAWNGATE LN
2509 GERANIUM WAY
5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4945 WEBER DR
11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

11601(11600) BLK IRVING
PARK RD

APPROX LOC:3701
PHEASANT DR

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

STATION REPORT
ALARM

LOUD MUSIC
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

4/17/2023 8:19:50 AM



