



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/13/2023		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/13/2023		3315 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		GOLF EXTENDED STAT Q443312	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/13/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		3706 BOBWHITE LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		3921 GULL CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/13/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	
4/13/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/13/2023		1701 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		3802 RYWICK CT	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/13/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/13/2023	RMP23-000944	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/13/2023		3202 CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/13/2023	RMP23-000943	2905 MEADOW DR	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:2205 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:2207 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000945	5015 WEBER DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000946	1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		1321 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/13/2023		2516 HIGHLAND DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000947	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	
4/13/2023	RMP23-000948	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		1211 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/13/2023		PLUM EMER	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3402 FREMONT ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023		2708 CARDINAL DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000951	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000949	3800 CENTRAL RD	INFO	
4/13/2023		GROVESIDE LN / FOX LN	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000950	3205 HAWK LN	STATION REPORT	
4/13/2023		3502 ORIOLE LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000962	3405 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/13/2023	RMP23-000953	4440 DAWNGATE LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	
4/13/2023	RMP23-000952	2509 GERANIUM WAY	STATION REPORT	
4/13/2023		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023		4945 WEBER DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/13/2023	RMP23-000954	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023	RMP23-000955	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023	RMP23-000956	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023	RMP23-000957	11601(11600) BLK IRVING PARK RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3701 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT